VIBRATORY COMPACTOR FOR THE 
WATER/SEWER DEPARTMENT: 

(Agenda Item 11) 

Motion: Upon a motion made by Councilman Thames and seconded by Councilwoman Bates, the 

Council voted three (3) "ayes" and one (1) "nays" to approve the purchase of the compactor in the 

amount of $13,999.00 (thirteen thousand nine hundred ninety- nine dollars) to Warren Cat to be paid from 
the General Fund account. 
Votes were as follows: 

“Aye” Kama Slaughter 

“Absent” Blane Wolf 
“Aye” Casey Thames 

“Aye” LaDary| Bates 

“Nay” Coby Purcell 

Motion carried. 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER REPLACING THE